£6bn-£7bn, this may not be achievable in
a single financing. Consideration will be
required of how to parcel the sale of
different assets in order to manage
capacity in the finance markets.

The results do not represent an exhaustive
account of the financial impact of HS2 on
government finances. Other issues that
should be considered include:

• The impact of changes in revenues and
costs on the classic network brought
about by passengers switching their
journeys to HS2.

• The additional franchise income and
premiums that will flow from the
operation of HS2 services north of the
point where trains join/leave the
existing West Coast Main Line. These
are likely to be substantial.

• The HS2 infrastructure may generate
net revenues to Government in the
3 years from 2026-2029 before the sale
in the region of £100m-£200m.

• At the end of the 30 year concession
HS2 could be sold again, generating
further significant sale proceeds
which we estimate could be in the
region of £1bn-£2bn in 2009 net
present value terms.

Table 2: Range of outcomes for different revenue
scenarios

Net Present Value 2009 £bn

Total proceeds, premium and tax
revenues received by Government

7.5 – 9.0

Revenue +20% 10.0 – 11.5
+30%

Revenue -20% 5.0 – 6.5
-30%

Sensitivities
Revenue is the key driver of access
charges and forecasts are necessarily
uncertain and have a mixed history of
accuracy in the rail industry. Table 2
shows the impact on total proceeds
should farebox revenue vary by up to
20% between now and the sale of HS2
(or should bidders form a different view
of the forecast to the same extent).

The range of outcomes for different
revenue scenario reinforces the issue that
the price for which HS2 can be sold may
vary from our illustration and is subject to
a number of risk factors of which we have
highlighted only two (access charge policy